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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF JAL SHAKTI 

DEPARTMENT OF DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION 

LOK SABHA  

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO– 1888 

ANSWERED ON –09/12/2021 

FUNDS FOR ANDHRA PRADESH UNDER JJM  

1888. SHRI MARGANI BHARAT: 

Will the Minister of JAL SHAKTI be pleased to state: 

(a)  the details of funds allocated, released and spent under Jal Jeevan Mission (JJM) in the State 

of Andhra Pradesh since implementation of the mission; 

(b)  the details of targets set and achieved in Andhra Pradesh under JJM; 

(c)  the details of rural households which are yet to be provided with tap water connection in 
Andhra Pradesh, district-wise; and 

(d)  the time by which the above households are going to be provided with tap connection? 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR JAL SHAKTI 

(SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL) 

 

(a)  Year-wise details of the funds allocated, drawn by the Government of Andhra Pradesh and 

reported expenditure, since the launch of Jal Jeevan Mission, is at Annex–I. 

(b) to (d)  Since August, 2019, Government of India in partnership with States, is 

implementing Jal Jeevan Mission (JJM), to make provision of potable tap water supply to every 

rural household in the country by 2024.  

In August, 2019, at the time of announcement of the Jal Jeevan Mission, out of 95.17 lakhs 

rural households in Andhra Pradesh, 30.74 lakhs (32.31%) rural household were reported to 

have tap water connection. Since then, 18.43 lakhs rural households have been provided tap 

water connections. Thus, as on 06.12.2021, provision of tap water supply has become available 

to 49.17 lakhs (51.67%)rural households and 46 lakhs households remains to be provided tap 

water connection in the State. The district-wise detail is at Annex–II.   

Moreover, State and district wise information about the status and progress in making provision 

of tap water supply to households under Jal Jeevan Mission is available in public domain on 

JJM–Dashboard at: 

https://ejalshakti.gov.in/jjmreport/JJMIndia.aspx 

*****
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Annex–I 

Annex referred in the reply to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1888 answered 

on09.12.2021 

Year-wise detail of the funds allocated, drawn by the Government of Andhra Pradesh 

and reported expenditure under Jal Jeevan Mission 

(Amount Rs.in Crores) 

Year Central Share Expenditure

under State 

share OB Allocation Fund 

drawn 

Total 

available 

fund 

Expenditure 

2019-20 25.74 372.64 372.64 398.38 121.62 54.80 

2020-21 276.76 790.48 297.62 574.38 427.73 180.97 

*2021-22 146.65 3,182.88 ND 146.65 46.84 39.28 

Source: JJM–IMIS   * as on 6.12.2021  ND: Not Drawn  
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Annex–II 

Annex referred in the reply to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1888 answered 

on09.12.2021 

District-wise details of rural households with provision of 

Tap water supply in Andhra Pradesh as on 06.12.2021 

         (number in lakhs) 

S. 

No. 

District Total rural 

households 

Households with 

provision of tap 

water supply 

Remaining 

Households 

1. Anantapur 7.91 4.73 3.18 

2. Chittoor 8.27 6.57 1.70 

3. East Godavari 10.77 5.27 5.50 

4. Guntur 8.24 2.68 5.56 

5. Kadapa 5.07 4.32 0.75 

6. Krishna 7.78 4.03 3.75 

7. Kurnool 6.92 3.12 3.80 

8. Nellore 5.70 3.97 1.73 

9. Prakasam 7.51 3.33 4.18 

10. Srikakulam 6.65 1.07 5.58 

11. Visakhapatnam 6.20 2.02 4.18 

12. Vizianagaram 5.36 2.13 3.23 

13. West Godavari 8.79 5.91 2.88 

Total 95.17 49.16 46.01 

Source: JJM – IMIS 

**** 


